

Department of Environmental Quality

L. Scott Baird *Executive Director*

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Erica Brown Gaddis, PhD Director

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

State of Utah

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

June 29, 2020

Cleve Matheson Parowan City 35 East 100 North PO Box 576 Parowan, Utah 84761 *Via Email*

RE: Public Notice UPDES Permit UT0026158 Parowan City

Dear Mr. Matheson,

Enclosed is a draft copy of the UPDES Permit No. UT0026158, the Fact Sheet Statement of Basis, and the Public Notice information for your facility. This information will also be made available online at https://deq.utah.gov/water-quality/water-quality-public-notices during the 30-day public comment period.

Thank you for your continued efforts regarding your permit renewal and in helping to protect Utah's Water Quality. If you have any questions with regards to this matter, please contact Sarah Leavitt Ward at 385.332.9574 or at sarahward@utah.gov.

Sincerely,

an Hall

Dan Hall, Interim Manager UPDES Surface Water Section

DH/SLW/blj

195 North 1950 West • Salt Lake City, UT Mailing Address: PO Box 144870 • Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4870 Telephone (801) 536-4300 • Fax (801) 536-4301 • TDD (801) 536-4284 www.deg.utah.gov Printed on 100% recycled paper Page 2 Public Notice UPDES Permit UT0026158 **Parowan City**

- Enclosures: 1. Draft Permit (DwQ-2020-013300)
 2. Draft Fact Sheet Statement of Basis (DwQ-2020-013298)
 3. Waste Load Analysis (DwQ-013296)
 4. Public Notice (DwQ-2020-013764)
 5. ADR (DwQ-2020-011695)
 6. ADR Internal Review (DwQ-2020-013764)

 Cc: Via Email w/Enclosures

 Amy Clark, EPA Region VIII
- Cc: Via Email w/out Enclosures Jeremy Roberts, Southwest Utah Public Health Department Paul Wright, DEQ District Engineer

DWQ-2020-013764